1. Introduction
The A71CL is a ready-to-use solution providing a root of trust at the IC level and proven,
chip-to-cloud security right out of the box. It is a platform capable of securely storing and
provisioning credentials, securely connecting IoT devices to cloud services and
performing cryptographic node authentication.
The A71CL solution provides security measures protecting the IC against physical and
logical attacks. The solution is meant to be integrated with a host platform and running
operating systems adding a chain of trust for a broad range of applications. The product is

L L is a fixed value = IoT security applet pre
installed
pp(p) package type code
dd(d)= Delivery Type,
TK2= HVSON8 (4x4)
512330 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2018. All rights reserved.
Product short data sheet
COMPANY PUBLIC
Rev. 3.0 — 28 November 2018
512330 2 of 24
NXP Semiconductors A71CL
Plug & Trust Secure Element
3. Features and benefits
3.1 Key benefits
 Secure, zero-touch connectivity
 End-to-end security, from chip to edge to cloud
 Secure credential injection for IC-level root of trust
 Fast design-in with complete product support package
 Easy to integrate with different MCU platforms
3.2 Security features
The A71CL security concepts includes many security measures to protect the chip.
The A71CL operates fully autonomously based on an integrated Javacard operating
system and applet. Direct memory access is possible by the fixed functionalities of the
applet only. With that, the content from the memory is fully isolated from the host system.
Attack protection by integrated design measures in the chip layout, the logic and the
functional blocks.
3.3 Cryptography features
 Message digest with SHA1, SHA224, SHA256
 Random number generator
 Asymmetric key storage type: RSA Standard or RSA CRT
 Auto RSA key generator ranges from 512-bit key length to 2048-bit key length. Either
RSA Standard or RSA CRT.
 Symmetric encryption/decryption with DES_CBC_NOPADDING,
DES_ECB_NOPADDING, AES_CBC_NOPADDING, AES_ECB_NOPADDING.
 Symmetric signature/verification with DES_CBC_ISO9797_M1,
DES_CBC_ISO9797_M2, AES_CBC_ISO9797_M1, AES_CBC_ISO9797_M2.
 Asymmetric encryption/decryption with RSA_NOPADDING, RSA_ PKCS1.
 Asymmetric signature/verification with RSA_SHA1(PKCS1), RSA_SHA256.
 Service data storage: the storage data read and write is protected by SCP.
 SCP 02 service with option “i” = ‘55’.
512330 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2018. All rights reserved.
Product short data sheet
COMPANY PUBLIC
Rev. 3.0 — 28 November 2018
512330 3 of 24
NXP Semiconductors A71CL
Plug & Trust Secure Element
3.4 Functional features
 400 kbit/s I2C Fast-mode interface
 40 C to +90 C operational ambient temperature (A7102)
 On-chip Javacard operating system
 40 A typical sleep mode current with I2C pads in tristate mode
 10 A max deep sleep mode current with I2C pads in tristate mode
 High-performance Public Key Infrastructure (PKI)
 EEPROM with min 500,000 cycles endurance and min 25 years retention time
 HVSON8 package
512330 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2018. All rights reserved.
Product short data sheet
COMPANY PUBLIC
Rev. 3.0 — 28 November 2018
512330 4 of 24
NXP Semiconductors A71CL
Plug & Trust Secure Element
4. Applications
4.1 Use Cases and target applications
 A710xCL EXAMPLE USE CASES
 Secure connection to public/private clouds, edge computing platforms,

NXP Semiconductors A71CL
Plug & Trust Secure Element
5. Ordering information
5.1 Ordering options
[1] a = A or C, g = G, C or A, according to the A71CL type classification see Section 2.1 “A71CL naming conventions”
Table 3 gives an overview of available A71CL product types.
[1] HN1, according the A71CL type classification see Section 2.1 “A71CL naming conventions”
[1] product can be made available, please consult our sales for more details
5.1.1 Ordering A71CL samples
Samples can be ordered from NXP Semiconductors from the NXP website.
Note that NXP Semiconductors can provide up to 5 pieces free of charge. Larger
quantities have to be ordered separately.
Table 2. Ordering information
Type number[1] Package
Name Description Version
A7101agTK2/... HVSON-8 plastic thermal enhanced very thin small outline package; no leads; 8
terminals; body 4 × 4 × 0.85 mm
SOT909-1
A7102agTK2/...
Table 3. A71CL feature table
Product type[1] Operational ambient temperature Interface option
A7101CLpp(p) 25 C to +85 C I2C
A7102CLpp(p) 40 C to +90 C
Table 4. A71CL type description
Orderable type Product type number 12NC Operational
ambient
temperature
Description
A7101CLTK2/T0BC2—[1] A7101CLTK2/T0BC2BY 935380944118 25 C to +85 C Customer Programmable[1]
A7101CLTK2/T0BC27J A7101CLTK2/T0BC27F 935372576118 25 C to +85 C Baidu Cloud credential
A7102CLTK2/T0BC2AJ A7102CLTK2/T0BC2XQ 935379153118 40 C to +90 C
512330 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2018. All rights reserved.
Product short data sheet
COMPANY PUBLIC
Rev. 3.0 — 28 November 2018